

Date Provided: 14 July 2021

Title: In House or Contractors

Ref: FOI 14015

Information Request

May I please request, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information:

- 1) Whether the maintenance of parks, gardens, and grass verges in your council is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?
 - 2) Whether the trade recycle waste collection is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?
 - 3) Whether maintenance/repair of waste vehicle fleet is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?
-

Response by Lewes District Council

- 1) *Whether the maintenance of parks, gardens, and grass verges in your council is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?*
Sub contractors
- 2) *Whether the trade recycle waste collection is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?*
Council
- 3) *Whether maintenance/repair of waste vehicle fleet is carried out by council or sub contracted employees?*
Council